

Love Cocoa Chocolate Ingredients:

Congratulations Honeycomb Milk Chocolate Bar Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: **MILK** Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (4%) Honeycomb Granules (sugar, glucose syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, rice flour).

Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see above in **BOLD**. Made on machinery which processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.

Strawberry Champagne 35% White Chocolate Bar Ingredients

INGREDIENTS

White Chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (5%) Strawberry Freeze Dried Granulates (glucose syrup, strawberry, sugar: beet; starch: tapioca), (<1%) Marc de Champagne Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Strawberry Flavouring, (<1%) Natural Red Liquid Colour (E162). Min. cocoa solids 35%. Min. milk solids 24%.

Allergens: Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.

Prosecco 41% Milk Chocolate Bar Ingredients

INGREDIENTS

Colombian Milk Chocolate (raw cane sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, **MILK** powder, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin; flavouring: natural vanilla), (2%) Popping Candy (sugar, glucose syrup, cocoa butter, lactose (**MILK**), carbon dioxide), (<1%) Natural Prosecco flavour. Cocoa solids min. 41%, Milk solids min. 15%.

Allergens: Please see **BOLD** above. Made on machinery that processes **Tree Nuts (almonds, hazelnuts), Peanuts and Wheat**.